MENTAL SERVICE CONTRACTOR OF THE SERVICE OF

FORM "J

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE NO. 83 63

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area. REGISTRATION No. 08958 NAME TATEISHI, Natsuye Duncan, B. C. MARRIED? No Mrs. Leeming, Box 321, Duncan, B. C. HOME ADDRESS: 17 AGE (F) Cook's Helper, SEX: OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: ADDRESS. NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND ADDRESS. NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: ADDRESS. I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoever in any (Signature) A Patricki projected area in British Columbia. Dated this

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	Date 10/43
Our File No. 8363 .	
Full Name (Surname	e in Block Letters)
Registration No. 08958	Male - Female Age hay 14,1934
	/ checky
Former Address <u>dunien</u>	86
. ,	
Date Evacuated July 23/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
	(check)
Present Address Bay Jam	1/1
- Gray Com	g Maron, of 6
Monnied Single	
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife
Name of Mother HOPITA Kikuyo	Name of Husband
Name of Mother Horital Kikuyo	Name of Father jominico # 08892
Names of Children under 16	
5/1	
Requested by	Registered with Custodian
	(Yes or No)
Additional Information Caaho	Lelper.
Jako	neger

509 Toyol Bonk Building, Tencouver, C. C. September 7, 1946 5050,0307,8363, 662 & 663 (Int) Evacuee Section V. C. Fawortt, Bs ., Official Administrator, Menatao, B. C. Res Entate of Topobiko Tateishi. Dec'd Doar Sir: We are in receipt of your letter of the 16th ultimo and note contents. Mr. Maschiko Tateishi, son of the above deceased, informed us, under date of July 22, 1946, that he was certain that his father made a Will, during his lifetime, and left same in the honds of Mesers. Duncan's Christons, Real Estate Agents, Duncan, D. C., for safe-keeping. We communicated with this firm regarding this matter and they have now forwarded to us the document which purports to be the Will of the deceased, and which names the above son and his brother, Mr. Harubiko Tateishi, as Executors. We have had a certified bopy of this Will made for our files and forwarded the original to the above named sons with the suggestion that they communicate with a Solicitor for further advice. Thanking you for your interest in this matter, we are, Yours very truly, v. J. John ston Administration Department MJJ/JP

509 Royal Bank Duilding, Vancouver, B. C. September 5, 1946 5259,8367,8363, 662 & 663 (Int) Evecuse Section Mrs. Eikuyo Tuteishi. Registration So. 08896. 700 Simpson Street, Fort William, Optario No: Betato of Tomobile THINK Door Madama We have for admonistigment your communication of the 24th ultimo and wish to advise you that we communicated with Messre. Dunous & Christens, Roal Estate Agents, Dunous, D. C., and have now received from the Will of your late husband, allows mentioned. Under the terms of the Pill, your two sons, Maschike. Tateishi and Haruhiko Tateishi, howe been appointed Executors and ne are today forwarding this document to them, in order that, as Executors, they may take the necessary steps to have this Estate administered. Yours truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department WJJ/JF

509 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. 5357,0367,8363 682 & 683 (Int) September 5, 1946 Evacued Section Mesors. Maschiko & Haruhiko Tateishi, 700 Simpson Street, Fort William, Ontario Res Estate of Topohiko Paralisti. Dec'd Door Sirs: With reference to Mr. Meschiko Tateishi's letters of July 2nd and 22nd, 1946, we wish to sivise you that we communicated with Mesers. Duncon & Christmas, Real Setate Agents, Duncon, B. C., and have now received from them the Will of your late father, which we enclose herewith. You will note that Muschike Tateishi and Maruhiko Tateishi have been appointed Executors of this Fatate. According to the terms of the enclosed Will, the beneficiaries of this Estate are Maschiko Tatoichi, Haruhiko Tatoichi, and Materyo Totoishi, who will phere equally. As you have been appointed Executors of this Matata, we would request that you kindly consult a Solicitor in order that stope may be taken to have this Estate administered. For your information, the above noted deceased has a eredit balance with the Custodian, amounting to 11,707.14. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston Administration Department 133/3P Bol. A CIPT RED

THIS IS THE LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT of me, TOMENIKO
TATEISHI, of the City of Duncan, in the County of Nanaimo, British
Columbia, made this Eighteenth day of March in the year of our Lord
one thousand nine hundred and forty-two.

I HEREBY revoke all Wills made by me at any time
heretofore. I appoint my two sons, Masahiko Tateishi and Haruhiko
Tateishi to be my Executors, and direct that all my Debts and Funeral
Expenses shall be paid as soon as conveniently may be after my decease.

and Haruhiko TATEISHI and to my daughter Natsuye TATEISHI all my worldly goods and chattels of every kind whatsoever and more particularly my dwelling house and property known and described as being Lots numbered Fourteen (14) and Fifteen (15) in Block Four (4) of Plan 798 in the City of Duncan, in the Province of British Columbia, the three above mentioned children to share and share alike in this my property.

I HEREBY empower my above named Executors to handle and dispose of my property as may seem to them in the best interests of all my heirs, stipulating, however, that in any return or division of the same, each child shall share equally with the others.

"T. TATEISHI"

SIGNED by the said TESTATOR

Tomehiko Tateishi in the presence of
us, present at the same time, who at
his request, in his presence, and in the
presence of each other, have subscribed
our names as witnesses.

"S. ASADA" 2nd Street, Duncan, B. C.

"K. KITAGAWA"
135 Kenneth St., Duncan

Bay Farm, Slocan, B. C. March 28th, 1945

Mr. V. C. Fawcett, Official Administrator, NANAIMO, B. C.

Dear Siri

Re: Estate of Tomehiko TATEISHI. (Deceased)

I, the undersigned, wife of the late Tomehiko TATEISHI. do hereby apply for Letters of Administration.

Tomobiko TATEISHI #08897 - J.N. - deceased.

Date of death: December 24th, 1942. (3) Cause of death: Adeno Carcinoma.

(4) Place of death: Slocan City, B. C. (B. C. Security Hospital Unit).
(5) Age: 65 Nationality: Japanese National
(6) Did he leave a Will: No Will
(7) Name and address of employer: None

(8) Name of undertaker: Sommers. Charge for services: \$50.00

(9) Mame of person who ordered the services: 3. C. Security Commission. (10) Assets: \$1696.89 credit with the Custodian including proceeds from sale of property.

(11) Mabilities: \$50.00 with the B. C. Security Commission for funeral

expenses.

(12) Next-of-kin: Widow - TATEISHI, Kikuyo (56) #08896 - J.N. Daughter - " Natsuye (20) #08958 - C.B. (Both in Slocan City, B. C.

> TATEISHI, Masahiko (29) #08910 - C.S. Haruhiko (27) /08964 - C.B. (Both sons interned - Angler, Ontario).

> > "Kikuyo Tateishi" Mrs. Kikuyo TATEISHI Registration #08896